CRIME

CRIME AGAINST RAILWAY PROPERTY -

1. LOCALIZED CASES OF BOOKED CONSIGNMENT:

Year 2022 ( Jan to Nov-2022)

Head

No. of cases

Value of Property

Persons arrested

Reg

Det

Loss

Recd.

0S RE

RPF

RTT

Loc

RP(UP)

68000

YT

Loc

61046

55560

RP(UP)

61046

55560

GPPT

Loc

30000

RP(UP)

PILF

Loc

30000

RP(UP)

Total

Loc

1

159046

55560

RP(UP)

2

1

30000

55560

2. UNLOCALISED CASES OF BOOKED CONSIGNMENT:

Year 2022 ( Jan to Nov-2022)

Head

No. of cases

Value of Property

Persons arrested

Reg

Det

Loss

Recd.

0S RE

RPF

RTT

UN/Loc

01

68000

RP(UP)

YT

UN/Loc Loc

RP(UP)

GPPT

UN/Loc

RP(UP)

PILF

UN/Loc

RP(UP)

Total

UN/Loc

RP(UP)

3. LOCALIZED CASES OF RAILWAY MATERIAL:

Year 2022 ( Jan to Nov-2022)

Head

No. of cases

Value of Property

Persons arrested

Reg

Det

Loss

Recd.

(O8) RE

ETL

Loc

4

1

109600

1600

3

RP(UP)

1

1600

1600

3

PWM

Loc

78500

78500

20

RP(UP)

78500

78500

20

S&T

Loc

59745

26865

32

RP(UP)

59745

26865

32

MECH

Loc

53448

23940

12

RP(UP)

53448

23940

12

OHE

Loc

243805

77071

2

RP(UP)

243805

77071

YOO

Loc

810

810

RP(UP)

810

810

CASH

Loc

RP(UP

COAL

Loc

RP(UP)

MISC

(Workshop)

Loc

RP(UP)

c&w

Loc

RP(UP)

Total

Loc

545908

208786

RP(UP)

433400

205396




4. UNLOCALIZED CASES OF RAILWAY MATERIAL:

Year 2022 ( Jan to Nov -2022)

Head No. of cases Value of Property Persons arrested

Reg Loss Recd. RE
Un-Loc 10800
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)
Un-Loc
RP(UP)

5. SPECIAL REPORT CASES (OVER Rs.80,000/- IN VALUE FOR BOOKED CONSIGNMENT AND Rs.
40,000 /- IN VALUE FOR RAILWAY MATERIAL) CASE:

No of Cases Value of property Persons arrested
Regd. Dect Lost Recovered 0S RE RPF

3 2 307938 141196 06 1 -

Year

2022
(Jan to Nov )

6. SPECIAL PREVENTIVE MEASURES, IF ANY, TAKEN BY WAY OF ESCORTING OF GOODS, PARCEL,
PASSENGER TRAINS, PATROLS DEPLOYED OR PICKETS POSTED -

Law and order being the state subject, it is statutory responsibility of the State Government to provide
security to Railway system. State Government have formed a special wing namely Government Railway Police
to prevent, register and investigate crimes on Railways. Close co-ordination with State Authorities is being
maintained for providing effective security to passengers and passenger area.

Following precautionary measures is being taken to curb such incidence in future:
(a) 12 (on average) mail/express/passenger trains running over this division are being escorted by RPF Pune

Division.

(b) Access control at important stations over this division has been tightened up with random frisking of
passengers and passenger belongings in coordination with GRPs.

(c) All IPFs of Pune Division have been advised to keep close watch on their respective stations and
jurisdiction in co-ordination with GRP over suspicious person.

(d) Escort party and on duty staff is also briefed by IPFs and Sub-Ordinate Officers for safety & security of
passengers.

(e) Regular coordination with GRPs/Local Police and Civil Authorities, having jurisdiction over Pune Division
are being made.

(f) Passengers are being made aware by making regular announcements through PA system and loud hailer
during the arrival and departure of trains.

(g) Banners / posters are being pasted on trains, railway premises and auto rickshaws for awareness of the
passengers.

(h) Regular announcement at railway station in three languages is being made to prevent incidents of
drugging, cheating, robbery and theft.

(I) On- Duty Staffs are advised to attend the General Coaches, while the train halts at station.




7. SPECIAL OCCURRENCE REPORT ISSUED -

Year

2022 (Jan to Nov)

No. of Cases registered

9

No of cases Pending Trial

No. of cases Under Enquiry

No. of cases disposed

No. of cases Transfer to Other Zone

8. RP(UP)ACT CASES-

Comparative Figures for 3 Years Separately Indicating the No. of Cases Detected By RPF Posts and those by
CIB, Value of Property Recovered and No. of Persons Arrested Including RPF and Railway Employees with
details of Cases of Rs.20,000/- and above or Where organized gangs have been smashed, if any.

Classification

Year

No. of
cases
detected

Value of
property
recovered in
Rs.

Arrests made

No.of cases
detected

0s

CIB

RE RPF

Cases value

Booked
consignments

2022
(Jan to Nov )

01

55560

3

2 - -

Railway material

2022
(Jan to Nov )

34

208786

78

01

Total

(2022
(Jan to Nov )

35

264346

81

01

9. COMPARATIVE FIGURES OF CASES BOOKED UNDER RP (UP) ACT FOR THE YEAR 2020, 2021 &
2022 (up to Nov): -

Year

Cases
registered

Cases
detected

Property
Stolen in Rs.

Property
recovered in Rs.

Persons
apprehend

21

18

4536958

2783659

82

01

01

105600

105600 05

22

19

4642558

2889259 87

28

27

299319

246045 73

02

01

12017

800 01

Total

30

28

323336

242565 74

2022

38

34

433400

208786 58

(up to Nov)

02

01

91046

55560 -

Total

40

35

524446

264346 84




10. PERFORMANCE UNDER THE RAILWAYS ACT :

Rly Act performance of last 3 years i.e. 2020, 2021 & 2022 (up to Nov )

Year 2020

Year 2021

Year 2022 (up to Nov )

No of Person

Prosecuted/
Convicted

Amount
of fine
realized

No of
Person
Prosecuted
/ Convicted

Amount of
fine
realized

No of
cases

No of
Person
Prosecuted/
Convicted

Amount of
fine
realized

02

02/02

600

03/03

700

6

5665

324

301/300

70000

730/725

141400

1068

273780

87

26/01

700

36/03

17000

7

68000

1490

1431/1430

943001

2404/2403

1158180

2904

1756300

149

149/149

32850

429/427

69450

250

96907

2273

2273/2273

229750

1466/1466

194159

998

168600

23

23/23

3500

13/13

1600

07

1700

8

3/1

0

12/11

12900

06

30000

87

87/87

13300

2/2

200

25

3200

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

5

5/5

700

08/08

800

0

0

53

55/53

39900

47/46

31500

50

59400

4501

4355/4324

1334301

5150/5107

1627889

2463552

+ Other sections.

Year 2020

Year 2021

Year 2022 (up to Nov )

U/Sec

No of
cases

No of
Person
Prosecuted
/Convicted

Amount of
fine
realized

No of Person
Prosecuted/
Convicted

Amount
of fine
realized

No of
cases

No of
Person
Prosecut
ed/Conv
icted

Amount
of fine
realized

138

142

146

18/18

10600

14/14

8100

153

0

0

01/01

0

154

35/35

50500

56/53

60500

82000

155

379/379

81200

86/86

11400

36300

157

159

234/234

58900

233/233

64900

140000

161

0

0

0

163

2/2

500

165

1/1

100

3/3

166

1/1

300

172

0

0

180

0

0

Total

670/670

202100

393/390

159200

259500

11. CRIME AGAINST PASSENGERS/LAW & ORDER POSITION:

2020

2021

2022 (Up to Nov)

IT IP

IT

IP

IT

IP

04 -

04

00

04

00

01 01

00

00

00

00

00 00

01

00

00

00

01 00

00

00

00

00

421

52

152

39

18

05




