CRIME

CRIME AGAINST RAILWAY PROPERTY -

1. LOCALIZED CASES OF BOOKED CONSIGNMENT:

	Year 2022 (Jan to Nov-2022)										
	load	No. of cases		Value of Pi	Value of Property			Persons arrested			
	lead	Reg	Det	Loss	Recd.	OS	RE	RPF			
RTT	Loc	1	ı	68000	-	ı	-	-			
KII	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
YT	Loc	1	1	61046	55560	3	2	-			
11	RP(UP)	1	1	61046	55560	3	2	-			
GPPT	Loc	1	-	30000	-	-	-	-			
GPF1	RP(UP)	1	1	30000	-	1	-	-			
PILF	Loc	-	ı	-	-	ı	-	-			
PILF	RP(UP)	-	ı	-	-	ı	-	-			
Total	Loc	3	1	159046	55560	3	2	-			
Total	RP(UP)	2	1	30000	55560	3	2	-			

2. UNLOCALISED CASES OF BOOKED CONSIGNMENT:

	Year 2022 (Jan to Nov-2022)											
	Head	No. o	f cases	Value of Pr	roperty	Persons arrested						
	neau	Reg	Det	Loss	Recd.	OS	RE	RPF				
RTT	UN/Loc	01	-	68000	-	-	1	-				
KII	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
YT	UN/Loc Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
11	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
GPPT	UN/Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
GPP1	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	1	-				
PILF	UN/Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
PILF	RP(UP)	•	-	-	-	-	1	-				
Total	UN/Loc	01	-	68000	-	-	-	-				
iotai	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				

3. LOCALIZED CASES OF RAILWAY MATERIAL:

	CASES OF			2022 (Jan to	Nov-2022)			
		No. c	of cases		Property	Per	rsons arre	sted
He	ead	Reg	Det	Loss	Recd.	OS	RE	RPF
ГТ	Loc	4	1	109600	1600	3	-	-
ETL	RP(UP)	1	1	1600	1600	3	-	-
PWM	Loc	9	9	78500	78500	20	-	-
PVVIVI	RP(UP)	9	9	78500	78500	20	-	-
S&T	Loc	16	13	59745	26865	32	-	-
30.1	RP(UP)	16	13	59745	26865	32	-	-
MECH	Loc	9	8	53448	23940	12	-	-
MECH	RP(UP)	9	8	53448	23940	12	-	-
OHE	Loc	2	2	243805	77071	2	1	-
OHE	RP(UP)	2	2	243805	77071	2	1	-
YOO	Loc	1	1	810	810	3	-	-
100	RP(UP)	1	1	810	810	3	-	-
CASH	Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
САЗП	RP(UP	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
COAL	Loc	-	1	-	-	•	-	-
COAL	RP(UP)	-	1	-	-	1	-	-
MISC	Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
(Workshop)	RP(UP)	-		-	-	-		-
COM	Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
C&W	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total	Loc	41	34	545908	208786	78	1	-
Total	RP(UP)	38	34	433400	205396	78	1	-

4. UNLOCALIZED CASES OF RAILWAY MATERIAL:

	Year 2022 (Jan to Nov -2022)										
ш	ead	No. of	cases	Value of	Property	Per	sons arres	sted			
П	eau	Reg	Det	Loss	Recd.	OS	RE	RPF			
ETL	Un-Loc	3	-	10800	-	-	-	-			
LIL	RP(UP)	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
PWM	Un-Loc	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-			
PVVIVI	RP(UP)	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-			
S&T	Un-Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
30.1	RP(UP)	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
MECH	Un-Loc	-	-	-	ı	-	-	-			
MECH	RP(UP)	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
OHE	Un-Loc	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
OHE	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
YOO	Un-Loc	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
100	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
CASH	Un-Loc	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
САЗП	RP(UP)	-	-	-	1	-	-	-			
COAL	Un-Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
COAL	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
MISC	Un-Loc	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
MISC	RP(UP)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			
Total	Un-Loc	3	-	10800	•	-	-	-			
	RP(UP)	-		-	-	-	-	-			

5. SPECIAL REPORT CASES (OVER Rs.80,000/- IN VALUE FOR BOOKED CONSIGNMENT AND Rs. 40,000 /- IN VALUE FOR RAILWAY MATERIAL) CASE:

Year	No of Cases		Value of p	Persons arrested			
Teal	Regd.	Dect	Lost	Recovered	OS	RE	RPF
2022 (Jan to Nov)	3	2	307938	141196	06	1	-

6. SPECIAL PREVENTIVE MEASURES, IF ANY, TAKEN BY WAY OF ESCORTING OF GOODS, PARCEL, PASSENGER TRAINS, PATROLS DEPLOYED OR PICKETS POSTED -

Law and order being the state subject, it is statutory responsibility of the State Government to provide security to Railway system. State Government have formed a special wing namely Government Railway Police to prevent, register and investigate crimes on Railways. Close co-ordination with State Authorities is being maintained for providing effective security to passengers and passenger area.

Following precautionary measures is being taken to curb such incidence in future:

- (a) 12 (on average) mail/express/passenger trains running over this division are being escorted by RPF Pune Division.
- (b) Access control at important stations over this division has been tightened up with random frisking of passengers and passenger belongings in coordination with GRPs.
- (c) All IPFs of Pune Division have been advised to keep close watch on their respective stations and jurisdiction in co-ordination with GRP over suspicious person.
- (d) Escort party and on duty staff is also briefed by IPFs and Sub-Ordinate Officers for safety & security of passengers.
- (e) Regular coordination with GRPs/Local Police and Civil Authorities, having jurisdiction over Pune Division are being made.
- (f) Passengers are being made aware by making regular announcements through PA system and loud hailer during the arrival and departure of trains.
- (g) Banners / posters are being pasted on trains, railway premises and auto rickshaws for awareness of the passengers.
- (h) Regular announcement at railway station in three languages is being made to prevent incidents of drugging, cheating, robbery and theft.
- (I) On- Duty Staffs are advised to attend the General Coaches, while the train halts at station.

7. SPECIAL OCCURRENCE REPORT ISSUED -

Year	2022 (Jan to Nov)
No. of Cases registered	9
No of cases Pending Trial	3
No. of cases Under Enquiry	4
No. of cases disposed	2
No. of cases Transfer to Other Zone	-

8. RP(UP)ACT CASES-

Comparative Figures for 3 Years Separately Indicating the No. of Cases Detected By RPF Posts and those by CIB, Value of Property Recovered and No. of Persons Arrested Including RPF and Railway Employees with details of Cases of Rs.20,000/- and above or Where organized gangs have been smashed, if any.

Classification	Vasu	No. of	Value of property	Arr	ests m	ade	No.of cases detected		
Classification	Year	cases detected	recovered in	os	RE	RPF	CIB		
		detected	Rs.	US	KE	KPF	Cases	value	
Booked consignments	2022 (Jan to Nov)	01	55560	3	2	-	-	-	
Railway material	2022 (Jan to Nov)	34	208786	78	1	-	01	810	
Total	(2022 (Jan to Nov)	35	264346	81	3	-	01	810	

9. COMPARATIVE FIGURES OF CASES BOOKED UNDER RP (UP) ACT FOR THE YEAR 2020, 2021 & 2022 (up to Nov): -

Year		Cases registered	Cases detected	Property Stolen in Rs.	Property recovered in Rs.	Persons apprehend
2020	RM	21	18	4536958	2783659	82
2020	ВС	01	01	105600	105600	05
Total		22	19	4642558	2889259	87
2021	RM	28	27	299319	246045	73
2021	ВС	02	01	12017	800	01
Tot	tal	30	28	323336	242565	74
2022	RM	38	34	433400	208786	58
(up to Nov)	ВС	02	01	91046	55560	-
Total		40	35	524446	264346	84

10. PERFORMANCE UNDER THE RAILWAYS ACT:

Rly Act performance of last 3 years i.e. 2020, 2021 & 2022 (up to Nov)

		Year 2020			Year 2021		Year 2022 (up to Nov)			
U/ Sec	No of cases	No of Person Prosecuted/ Convicted	Amount of fine realized	No of cases	No of Person Prosecuted / Convicted	Amount of fine realized	No of cases	No of Person Prosecuted/ Convicted	Amount of fine realized	
137	02	02/02	600	03	03/03	700	6	6	5665	
141	324	301/300	70000	929	730/725	141400	1263	1068	273780	
143	87	26/01	700	57	36/03	17000	46	7	68000	
144	1490	1431/1430	943001	2514	2404/2403	1158180	2984	2904	1756300	
145	149	149/149	32850	439	429/427	69450	259	250	96907	
147	2273	2273/2273	229750	1472	1466/1466	194159	1014	998	168600	
156	23	23/23	3500	13	13/13	1600	8	07	1700	
160	8	3/1	0	17	12/11	12900	15	06	30000	
162	87	87/87	13300	2	2/2	200	25	25	3200	
164	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
167	5	5/5	700	08	08/08	800	0	0	0	
174	53	55/53	39900	57	47/46	31500	45	50	59400	
Total	4501	4355/4324	1334301	5511	5150/5107	1627889	5665	5321	2463552	

Other sections.

	Y	/ear 2020			Year 2021		Year	2022 (up	to Nov)
U/Sec	No of cases	No of Person Prosecuted /Convicted	Amount of fine realized	No of cases	No of Person Prosecuted/ Convicted	Amount of fine realized	No of cases	No of Person Prosecut ed/Conv icted	Amount of fine realized
138	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
142	1	-	-	-	-	-	1		-
146	17	18/18	10600	14	14/14	8100	2	1	500
153	4	0	0	03	01/01	0	1	-	-
154	42	35/35	50500	60	56/53	60500	64	55	82000
155	379	379/379	81200	86	86/86	11400	217	217	36300
157	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
159	241	234/234	58900	241	233/233	64900	456	445	140000
161	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	-	-
163	1	2/2	500	05	3/3	14300	1	1	500
165	1	1/1	100	-	-	-	-	-	-
166	1	1/1	300	-	-	-	1	1	200
172	0	0	0	-	-	-	-	-	-
180	0	0	0	-	-	-	•	-	-
Total	686	670/670	202100	409	393/390	159200	743	720	259500

11. CRIME AGAINST PASSENGERS/LAW & ORDER POSITION:

	2020		20	21	2022 (Up to Nov)		
	IT	IP	IT	IP	IT	IP	
Robbery	04	-	04	00	04	00	
Dacoity	01	01	00	00	00	00	
Rape	00	00	01	00	00	00	
Drugging	01	00	00	00	00	00	
ТОРВ	421	52	152	39	18	05	